

Data Request Form Nature Mapping Jackson Hole Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation



All data requests are reviewed by the Nature Mapping Jackson Hole Scientific Advisory Board, who retain the ability to fulfill or deny requests based on our guidelines.

Request Date:

Organization/Agency Name/Citizen:

Partner Organizations:

Contact Name:

Email:

Phone Number:

Address:

DATA BEING REQUESTED

- What data are you requesting from Nature Mapping Jackson Hole/ Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation (NMJH/ JHWF)?
 - a) Start and end date for data requested
 - b) Location (general description, geographic boundaries, or NAD83 coordinates)
 - c) Species of interest
 - d) Land ownership/ Jurisdiction (private, BLM, state land, NPS, etc.)
 - e) Preferred format of data delivery (excel spreadsheet or shapefile)
- Desired Date to Receive Data:
- Additional Comments/ Request Details:

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

Outline of Your Project:

- Project Title:
- Abstract:
- Project Dates (fieldwork conducted, anticipated end products completed, etc.):
- Explain why the NMJH data is important to the project and how you will use it:

Conservation, Public Education and Resource Management:

- How will these data help conserve local species and/or contribute back to the community (public involvement, resource education, etc.)?
- How will this project influence local management decisions?

Deliverables:

- What end products will you produce (report, manuscript, brochure, etc) and when should NMJH expect to receive copies?
- Please list any relevant documents, maps or tables that you plan to email to the Project Coordinator as a part of this data request. Any financial profit likely to occur from obtaining this dataset, must be explicitly stated in the data request.

DATA PROVIDED

Data may be provided to individuals or organizations on a demonstrated need basis for single use purposes related to the appropriate conservation and management of wildlife in Teton County Wyoming.

Nature Mapping Jackson Hole collects data on the presence of wildlife using opportunistic observations by citizen scientists. All data is reviewed by at least two NMJH affiliated biologists for accuracy. The data does not include absence data.

NMJH/ JHWF makes no guarantees as to the completeness or accuracy of any data; all data and information are provided on an "as is", "where is" or "as available" basis. NMJH/ JHWF accepts no responsibility for losses, damage or litigation related to the use of the data. The recipient releases NMJH/ JHWF from any loss or cause of action and agrees to indemnify NMJH/ JHWF for any loss or cause of the data.

Data will be delivered electronically via email.

Please return this form via email to Hilary Turner, JHWF Program Coordinator at hilary@jhwildlife.org

> 25 South Willow St, Ste. 10 P.O. Box 8042 Jackson, WY 83002